Revised Project Location Map 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes disbursement of an amount not to exceed  
one hundred twenty one thousand dollars ($121,000) to Sonoma Land Trust to augment the 
Conservancy grant that was authorized on February 15, 2024 of $1,241,000 for planning the 
ecological restoration of 337 acres of baylands and alluvial fan in the Tolay Creek Baylands in 
Sonoma County by conducting community engagement, preparing preliminary designs and